Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association 89 Keystone Rd., P.O. Box 155 Sheridan, WY 82801

Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association (SCSA) DAY-USER LOG-IN WAIVER SHEET RANGE FEE IS \$20.00 PER PERSON PER DAY

Upon signing, the person signing assumes and accepts all risk, inherent or known or unknown, in consideration for taking part in activities on the Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association premises and ranges. Signee understands the activities include, but are not limited to, the handling, firing, and discharging of live ammunition and the firing of arrows. Signee agrees to hold harmless Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association and Sheridan County, Wyoming from any liability, harm, property damage, personal injury and death related to or resulting from activities at or on the Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association premises. Signee further indemnifies and holds harmless Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association and Sheridan County, Wyoming for and against all harm, liability, property damage, personal injury and death including costs of defense and attorney fees, to any guest or signee, including family members, occurring on or about the Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association premises.

Signee further agrees to read, know, and understand all SCSA rules and regulations governing the use of SCSA facilities prior to entering and using SCSA facilities or other property. SCSA Rules and Regulations can be viewed at (scsarange.org).

DATE DAYPASS ISSUED	DAYPASS NUMBER	DAY-USER'S ADDRESS (1st line) PHONE NUMBER (2nd line)	DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER	FEE PAID	DATE DAYPASS RETURNED